O/o Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division 3rd Floor, Door Sanchar Bhawan Unit-IX, Janpath, Bhubaneswar - 751022 Phone – (0674) -2544902, FAX- 2540617 Email – eeebsnlbbsr@gmail.com



CORRIGENDUM

NIT No: 81 /BSNL/BSR/2020-21

Name of work:

Replacement of faulty spout of 630A 11KV VCB and repairing & Servicing of 11KV HT panels & Servicing of 1250 KVA 11KV/0.415 KV resin cast dry type Transformers & replacement of faulty panel heaters and thermostats with associated works at Telephone Bhawan, Bhubaneswar

Corrigendum for the above mentioned "Tender submission end date and Time" and "Tender Opening Date and time" is made herewith as per the following due to typing mistake.

13.0. CRITICAL DATES FOR TENDER EVENTS:

SI. no	EVENT	Existing Entry	Revised Entry
1	Availability of hard copy of Tender Documents from Division office Or for downloading from the BSNL website: https://odisha.bsnl.co.in/tender	10-Dec-2020	No Change
2	Last Date & Time of issue of Tender Documents from Division office	18-Dec-2020, 05:00 PM	No Change
3	Tender Submission Start Date and Time	11-Dec-2020, 11:00 AM	No Change
4	Tender Submission End Date & Time	18-Dec-2020, 03:00 PM	21-Dec-2020, 03:00 PM
5	Tender Opening Date and Time	19-Dec-2020, 03:30 PM	21-Dec-2020, 03:30 PM
For Details please visit: https://odisha.bsnl.co.in/tender			

-Sd-

Executive Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical Division, Bhubaneswar

Date: 17.12.2020

No- Plg-04/BSNL-EDB/339

Copy to-

- 1) Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Odisha Zone, BBSR for kind information.
- 2-3) E.E (E), BSNL Electrical Division, Cuttack / Sambalpur.
- 4) The A.O (Cash), BSNL, O/o the GMTD, Bhubaneswar.
- 5) Notice Board/BSNL Web site.